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Prahladrai Dalmia Lions College of Commerce & Economics
Sunder Nagar, Malad (W), Mumbai-400 064
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Report on:

Ten Days Free Online course on Front Accounting- A free and open source accounting software useful
for General Ledger, Bank accounts, Taxes, Bookkeeping, etc. related to a company, with IIT BOMBAY

Registration Date:- 20th September 2021 to 26th September 2021

Preparation Time- 20th September 2021 to 30th September 2021

Exam Date :- 1st Oct- 2021

Mode :- Online, IITB portal

Prahladrai Dalmia Lions College of Commerce & Economics (IQAC &Self Financed Courses) in
Association with Spoken Tutorial IIT BOMBAY had Organized Ten Days Online Course on

Front Accounting- A free and open source accounting software useful for General Ledger, Bank accounts,
Taxes, Bookkeeping, etc. related to a company for developing interactive Accounting knowledge among
students during this pandemic.

Spoken Tutorial is an initiative of National Mission on Education through ICT, MHRD, Government of
India , to promote IT literacy through Open Source Software.

Registration started on 20th September 2021 and ends on 26th September 20221.

Online course duration was from 20th September 2021 to 30th September 2021 . Study Material was
provided by IIT Bombay.

Total 635 Participants have registered for this course from SFC, Degree college and M.COM. We are
Glad to mention that most of the Participants were successful and clear the exam with good score.
Total 600 participants were eligible for Exam which was conducted by IIT Bombay on 1st October 2021
From 9 am to 4 pm.

Those who have cleared IITB Online Exam were honored by IIT Bombay certificate.

It was organized by Vice Principal of Self Financed Courses Prof. Subhashini Naikar, IITB College

Coordinator Prof. Manisha Jadhav and IITB College Invigilator Prof. Aditi Save.




The purpose of this Online Course is to provide an accessible learning opportunity to students, to

Expand upon their knowledge and skills regarding the use of technology in teaching and learning.
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Certificate for Completion of
FrontAccounting-2.4.7 Training

This is to certify that SHRUTI BRIJMOHAN OJHA has successfully completed FrontAccounting-2.4.7
test organized at Prahaladrai Dalmia Lions College Of Commerce and Economics by MANISHA
SHASHANK JADHAV with course material provided by the Spoken Tutorial Project, IIT Bombay. Passing
an online exam, conducted remotely from |IT Bombay, is a pre-requisite for completing this training.

Aditi Save through Google Meet from Prahaladrai Dalmia Lions College Of Commerce and
Economics invigilated this examination. This training is offered by the Spoken Tutorial Project, IIT

Spoken Tutorial is a project at IIT Bombay, started with funding from the Mational Mission on Education through ICT,
Ministry of Education (previously MHRD), Govt. of India

I§
FProf. Kannan M Mowdgal ya
IOT Bombay
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b FrontAccounting-2.4.7 Training

1T Bambay

This is to certify that RIYA JANGIR has successfully completed FrontAccounting-2.4.7 test organized at
Prahaladrai Dalmia Lions College Of Commerce and Economics by MANISHA SHASHANK
JADHAV with course matenal provided by the Spoken Tutorial Project, IT Bombay. Passing an onling
exam, conducted remaote’y from IIT Bombay, is a pre-raquesite for completing this traning.

Aditi Save through Google Meet from Prahaladrai Dalmia Lions College Of Commerce and
Economics invigilated this examination. This training is offiered by the Spoken Tutornal Project, IT

Bombay
ko S 'Tﬁ'\-;%m

October 1st 2021 Fraf. Kammnan M Meondgnlys
I Hembay

Spaken Tuborla 15 o progect a8 11T Bommbay, staned with fanding from the Nakicemal M on on Bducstion thaough iCT

R Ninkstry of Education [prewious y MHEDI Govt. of india V)
Spoken Tutorial Certlflcate fqr Com pIEtion Of
Proect FrontAccounting-2.4.7 Training
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This is to certify that USAAMA DHANANI has successfully completed FrontAccounting-2.4.7 test
organized at Prahaladrai Dalmia Lions College Of Commerce and Economics by MANISHA
SHASHANK JADHAV with course material provided by the Spoken Tutorial Project, |IT Bombay. Passing
an online exam, conducted remotely from IIT Bombay, is a pre-requisite for completing this training.

Aditi Save through Google Meet from Prahaladrai Dalmia Lions College Of Commerce and
Economics invigilated this examination. This training is offered by the Spoken Tutorial Project, IIT
Bombay.

Fﬂ._‘b" \ "“E &s
QOctober 1st 2021 Prof. Ksmnan M Moudgalya
OT Bombay

Spoken Tutorial is a project at lIT Bombay, started with funding from the National Mission on Education through ICT,
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Institution Name
Foss

Date

Participants Count
Organiser

Dept.

Batch Year

First Name Last Name

1 MUNIRA

2 RASIKA

3 USAAMA

4 SHREYASH
5 SACHIN

6 SHRAVANI
7 RAMPUJAN
8 SUMAN

9 NITUL
10 ATUL
11 PRIYANKA
12 SHIVANI
13 RUSHIKA
14 Shreyas

15 Anurag
16 PREETIKA
17 YASH

18 SUKANYA

20 ANKUSH
21 MONIKA
22 ADARSH
23 ZISHAN

24 ADITYA

25 GAURAV
26 VIKAS

Prahaladrai Dalmia Lions College Of Commerce and Economics, Maharashtra

FrontAccounting-2.4.7
Oct. 1, 2021
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MANISHA_SHASHANK_JADHAV_2007

Information Technology

2021

SAYYED
MORE
DHANANI
RAUL
NEGI
DESAI
SHAH

PRAJAPATI

SHUKLA
TIWARI
JHA
SINGH
KAMATH

Chavan

Jaiswar

ESAKKIRAM

NANDHA

Email Id

muni121999@gmail.com
rasikamore098@gmail.com
usaamadhanani@icloud.com
shreyash12raul@gmail.com
sn8097648842@gmail.com
desaidaya505@gmail.com
rampujankri202@gmail.com
sumanprajapati529@gmail.com
shuklanitul234@gmail.com
atultiwari1503@gmail.com
priyankajha1309@gmail.com
shivusingh064@gmail.com
kamathrushika@gmail.com

chavanshreyas798@gmail.com

jaiswaranurag57@gmail.com
rampreetika4 14@gmail.com

yashnandhai234@gmail.com

Score

69.2% - Certificate
73.1% - Certificate
61.5% - Certificate
42.3% - Certificate
30.8 (Fail)

46.2% - Certificate
65.4% - Certificate
42.3% - Certificate
53.8% - Certificate
42.3% - Certificate
42.3% - Certificate
42.3% - Certificate
46.2% - Certificate
57.7% - Certificate

42.3% - Certificate
46.2% - Certificate
42.3% - Certificate

RUDRAVARA sukanyarudravaram000@gmail.con 42 39 - Certificate
19 CHANDRESF KANTHARIA kanthariachandresh.27@gmail.com 50.0% - Certificate

TIWARI
PANDEY
SINGH

LANJEKAR

SHETTY
SHETTY
JHA

27 SHIVPRASAL YADAV

28 VEDANT
29 SHAIKH
30 KARAN

31 KHUSHI
32 NEHA
33 SAURAV
34 ROJA
35 SHANTI

PATIL
KHUSHBU
KANDPAL

JUTHANI

ankushtiwari441@gmail.com
monikapandey9814@gmail.com
as4485948@gmail.com
lanjekarzishan231@gmail.com
shettyaditya001@gmail.com
gauravshetty187@gmail.com
vikasjha112001@gmail.com
shivy3710@gmail.com
vedantnitinpatil123@gmail.com
skhushbu2003@gmail.com
karankandpal75@gmail.com

kjuthani2005@gmail.com

42.3% - Certificate
50.0% - Certificate
30.8 (Falil)

46.2% - Certificate
69.2% - Certificate
50.0% - Certificate
57.7% - Certificate
57.7% - Certificate
46.2% - Certificate
30.8 (Fail)

46.2% - Certificate

50.0% - Certificate

VISHWAKAR vishwakarmaneha1573@gmail.con 11.5 (Fail)

CHANYAL

chanyalsaurav88@gmail.com

VASAMPALL' laxmivasampally@gmail.com

SHARMA

shantivsharma1603@gmail.com

84.6% - Certificate
53.8% - Certificate
50.0% - Certificate




36 DIVYA SHIVADE
37 JATIN BHANDARI
38 MANISH YADAV

39 SHIFA SHAIKH

40 PANDEY AM/ SHIVPRAKAS
41 MUSTAKEEN SHAIKH

42 NEELAM YADAV

43 SHREYA SINGH

44 RAMESH PARIHAR
45 KANISHKA  GHADI

46 NIDHI WAGHELA
47 SAMIKSHA  MORE

48 TANAYA KATKAR
49 NEHAKUMAF PRAJAPATI
50 DISHA DAVE

51 SHUBHAM  MALHAR
52 PRATHAM  MADHANI
53 VARUN KURUP

54 RAJ GHUMKAR
55 VIRAJ PATIL

56 GAYATRI SONAR

57 PIYUSH MOHITE
58 YASH NAIK

59 RENUKA SAROJ

60 RACHIT GOKAL GANI
61 SHRIKRISHN DESAI

62 RISHIKA MALI

63 MONU SHARMA
64 SHARADA  SINGH

65 ANJANI YADAV

66 SHEETAL  KANOJIA
67 AMAN SHAIKH
68 AKASH MISHRA
69 AJAY KORI

70 HIRAL VAJANI

71 NISHIT TREP BHANDARI
72 MAYURI JEDHE

73 RISHAB BEGANI
74 KAVITA RAJPUROHIT
75 MUSKAN VYAS

76 AATISH GUPTA

77 JYOTI RAM

78 ROHIT SALVI

79 NATASHA  NORONHA
80 HETSHI PARMAR

divyashivade2001@gmail.com
jatinsbhandari111@gmail.com

yadavm0909@gmail.com

shifa2003shaikh@gmail.com

pandeyaman5579@gmail.com
ms8085983@gmail.com
neelam290703@gmail.com

shreya8304@gmail.com
kishorparihar9029@gmail.com
kanishkaghadi6@gmail.com
nidhiparmar7045@gmail.com
samikshamore342@gmail.com
katkartanaya@gmail.com
prajapatineha820@gmail.com
dishadave78@gmail.com
malharshubham3@gmail.com
prathammadhani02@gmail.com
casperflamev@gmail.com
rajghumkar@gmail.com
patilviraje619@gmail.com
gayatri122003@gmail.com
mohitepiyush23@gmail.com
naikyash913@gmail.com
renukasaroj2001@gmail.com
rachitgandhi777@gmail.com
krishnadesai20802@gmail.com
malirishika340@gmail.com
sharmamonu2407@gmail.com
singhsha01@gmail.com
yadavanjani9757@gmail.com
sheetalkanojia2@gmail.com
shaikhaman1319@gmail.com
mahendra.mishra47@yahoo.com
ajaykori9152@gmail.com
hiralvajani0737@gmail.com
bhandarinishit53@gmail.com
mayurijedhe797@gmail.com
rishabbegani@gmail.com
kavitarajpurohit2912@gmail.com
vyasmuskan5@gmail.com
aatish8652@gmail.com
j-kumarijyoti45@gmail.com
rohitsalvi846@gmail.com
noronhanatashai8@gmail.com

hetshiparmar11@gmail.com

65.4% - Certificate
46.2% - Certificate
50.0% - Certificate

38.5 (Fail)

38.5 (Fail)

42.3% - Certificate
65.4% - Certificate

50.0% - Certificate
57.7% - Certificate
42.3% - Certificate

61.5% - Certificate
Never submitted

34.6 (Fail)

50.0% - Certificate

46.2% - Certificate
26.9 (Falil)

26.9 (Fail)

53.8% - Certificate
61.5% - Certificate
38.5 (Fail)

46.2% - Certificate
42.3% - Certificate
38.5 (Fail)

46.2% - Certificate
50.0% - Certificate
50.0% - Certificate
50.0% - Certificate
19.2 (Fail)

50.0% - Certificate
42.3% - Certificate
53.8% - Certificate
50.0% - Certificate
42.3% - Certificate
46.2% - Certificate
57.7% - Certificate
53.8% - Certificate
57.7% - Certificate
84.6% - Certificate
53.8% - Certificate
42.3% - Certificate
42.3% - Certificate
46.2% - Certificate
46.2% - Certificate
69.2% - Certificate
46.2% - Certificate




81 KAVITA
82 VINITA

83 ARCHANA
84 EKTA

85 ANKITA

86 SACHIN
87 VIJAY

88 YADAV

89 KARAN

90 SANA

91 KOMAL
92 NEHA

93 KSHITIJA
94 JYOTI

95 DIVYA

96 VIVEK

97 YOGITA
98 GUPTA

99 SEJAL

100 BARFA KAVI
101 ANIKET
102 VRUNDA
103 POOJA
104 URVI

105 DIVYA

106 SEJAL

107 HARSHADA
108 AKSHATA
109 AATEFA
110 TAMILARASI
111 GAURI

112 SACHIN
113 VIGHNESH
114 NEEL

115 KHUSHI
116 AAKASH
117 SAKSHI
118 ABHISHEK
119 ABHISHEK
120 MRUNMAYI
121 MANIKANT
122 SHAILESH
123 NAMRATA
124 SEJAL

125 PRITAM
126 RAJ

127 JYOTHI
128 VIDHI

GUPTA
JOSHI
SWAIN
SOLANKI
KUMBHAR
YADAV
YADAV
JYOTI
SINGH
SHEIKH
SHARMA
GORI
SAWANT
YADAV
BHATIA
YADAV
MOPEKAR

kavitag3918@gmail.com
joshivinita2002@gmail.com
archanaswaindalmiaclg@gmail.con
ektasolanki560@gmail.com
ankita7021@gmail.com
sy9326982388@gmail.com
vy0458056@gmail.com
jy042004@gmail.com
singhkaran13082003@gmail.com
mail2sanasheikh@gmail.com
ks9833543593@gmail.com
gorinehal6@gmail.com
kshitusawant31@gmail.com
jyotiyadav220104@gmail.com
bhatiyasanjay901@gmail.com
yjitesh090@gmail.com

yogitamopekar@gmail.com

PRINCE VIRE princegupta02v@gmail.com

RAJPUT
DOULARAM
SINGH
WAGLE
PAL
SOLANKI
PATEL
KADAM
SANAYE
POOJARY
MOMIN

sejal.13250@gmail.com
kbarfa23@gmail.com
aniketsingh67719@gmail.com
vrundawagle1704@gmail.com
poojapal16291@gmail.com
solankiurvi03@gmail.com
divyapatel6986@gmail.com
kadamsejal974@gmail.com
harshadasanaye08@gmail.com
www.akshatapoojary1890@gmail.c

rizwanamomin20@gmail.com

MUTHURAM/ nadartamilarasi24@gmail.com
SHIRODKAR gaurins2017@gmail.com
UPADHAYAY sachin110702@gmail.com

TEMKAR
SAWANT
SINGH
CHAUHAN
YADAV
DUBEY
BOBAN
PAWAR
JHA
YADAV

vighneshtemkar52@gmail.com
neelsawant0307@gmail.com
singhkhushianand2003@gmail.corr
aakashchauhan8238@gmail.com
yadavsakshi508@gmail.com
abhishekdubeyrcad123@gmail.con
abhishekboban0555@gmail.com
mrunmayipawar08@gmail.com
24manikantjha@gmail.com

3yshailesh@gmail.com

SIDDHESHW sidnamrata0@gmail.com
KARNAWAT sejalkarnawat2@gmail.com

PATRA

patrapritam1002@gmail.com

KOLTHARKA rajkoltharkar27@gmail.com
LINGAMPELL jyothilingampelly007@gmail.com

DHAKAN

vsoni559vs@gmail.com

42.3% - Certificate
84.6% - Certificate
53.8% - Certificate
34.6 (Fail)

57.7% - Certificate
61.5% - Certificate
26.9 (Fail)

46.2% - Certificate
19.2 (Fail)

50.0% - Certificate
30.8 (Fail)

42.3% - Certificate
61.5% - Certificate
42.3% - Certificate
61.5% - Certificate
53.8% - Certificate
57.7% - Certificate
61.5% - Certificate
34.6 (Fail)

50.0% - Certificate
61.5% - Certificate
57.7% - Certificate
53.8% - Certificate
38.5 (Fail)

53.8% - Certificate

46.2% - Certificate
26.9 (Fail)

Never submitted

42.3% - Certificate
42.3% - Certificate
50.0% - Certificate
50.0% - Certificate
50.0% - Certificate
53.8% - Certificate
50.0% - Certificate
26.9 (Fail)

53.8% - Certificate
50.0% - Certificate
65.4% - Certificate
Never submitted
65.4% - Certificate
53.8% - Certificate
80.8% - Certificate
26.9 (Falil)

46.2% - Certificate
61.5% - Certificate
42.3% - Certificate
53.8% - Certificate




129 MOMITA
130 ANKITA
131 SEJAL
132 SIMRAN
133 VIREN

134 HIMANSHU
135 SURBHI
136 ABHISHEK
137 MANSI

MANDAL momitamandal14@gmail.com
DUBEY neetadubey720@gmail.com
NAIK naiksejal146@gmail.com

JAIN simij.966@gmail.com

PAWAR virenpawari4@gmail.com
DUBEY himanshudubey783@gmail.com
BHAYADE  surbhibhayade487@gmail.com
JHA abhijha6342@gmail.com
YADAV yadavmansi433@gmail.com

138 N MOHAMME ABDUL RAW! skaif7838@gmail.com

139 RAHUL
140 HETVI

141 SHRUTI
142 RIYA

143 NISHA
144 ADITI

145 TIMAN
146 ABHISHEK
147 AKANSHA
148 SACHIN
149 SACHIN
150 MANAVI
151 RISHABH

SINGH
MORE morehetvil4@gmail.com
BRIJMOHAN shrutiojhatesloye@gmail.com
JANGIR
DALVI dalvirupali24@gmail.com
KHANDELW/# khandelwaladiti70@gmail.com
GHOSH

rahulsingh35553@gmail.com

riyajangir1 60@gmail.com

timanghosh1234@gmail.com

PRASAD durgeshprasad9997@gmail.com
PAWAR akansha.pawar2701@gmail.com
NEGI negikamlesh123@gmail.com
NEGI ssnegi408@gmail.com

TYAGI manavityagi7@gmail.com
YADAV rishabhyadav2357@gmail.com

57.7% - Certificate
50.0% - Certificate
46.2% - Certificate
30.8 (Fail)

42.3% - Certificate
42.3% - Certificate
42.3% - Certificate
42.3% - Certificate
30.8 (Fail)

69.2% - Certificate
50.0% - Certificate
46.2% - Certificate
50.0% - Certificate
76.9% - Certificate
46.2% - Certificate
46.2% - Certificate
73.1% - Certificate
50.0% - Certificate
46.2% - Certificate
61.5% - Certificate
73.1% - Certificate
57.7% - Certificate
46.2% - Certifica




Institution Name
Foss

Date

Participants Count
Organiser

Dept.

Batch Year

First Name

1 MUNIRA

2 RASIKA

3 USAAMA
4 SHREYASH
5 SHRAVANI
6 SIDDHESH
7 SUMAN

8 PRIYANKA
9 ADARSH
10 DIVYA
11 MANISH
12 RISHIKA
13 ANKITA
14 GAURI

15 AAKASH
16 AYUSH
17 PRASHANT

18 RIYA

19 NISHA
20 TEJASVI
21 SHWETA
22 VANDANA
23 TEJASVI
24 SAYALI
25 SHAIKH
26 ANISH
27 JANAVI
28 LATA

29 AMBIKA
30 ADITI

31 NIRAJ
32 JAS

33 GANESH
34 SMRUTI
35 AKSHAY

Prahaladrai Dalmia Lions College Of Commerce and Ecenomics, Maharashtra

FrontAccounting-2.4.7

Oct. 1, 2021
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MANISHA_SHASHANK_JADHAV_2007

Computer Science

2020
Last Name Email Id
SAYYED muni121999@gmail.com
MORE rasikamore098@gmail.com
DHANANI usaamadhanani@icloud.com
RAUL shreyash12raul@gmail.com
DESAI desaidaya505@gmail.com
JAISWAL siddheshjaiswal2003@gmail.com
PRAJAPATI sumanprajapati529@gmail.com
JHA priyankajha1309@gmail.com
SINGH as4485948@gmail.com
SHIVADE divyashivade2001@gmail.com
YADAV yadavm0909@gmail.com
MALI malirishika340@gmail.com
KUMBHAR  ankita7021@gmail.com
SHIRODKAR gaurins2017@gmail.com
CHAUHAN  aakashchauhan8238@gmail.com
SINGH hariomsharmai124421@gmail.com
RAJENDRA prashantrajendran3@gmail.com
N
JANGIR riyajangir160@gmail.com
DALVI dalvirupali24@gmail.com
SHINDE shindetejasvi1202@gmail.com
GAWADE  shwetagawde2709@gmail.com
MAURYA vandanamaurya3510@gmail.com
KUDKAR kudkartejasvi@gmail.com
KALE sayalikale937@gmail.com
RUKHSAR  shaikhrukhsar9211@gmail.com
SAWANT anish.24102002@gmail.com
GURAV janavigurav386@gmail.com
TELI latatelis52@gmail.com
CHETTIYAR ambikachettiyar66@gmail.com
KHANDELW khandelwaladiti70@gmail.com
AL
PAL nirajpal119@gmail.com
BHATIA bhatiajas21@gmail.com
PATIL ganeshrpatil203@gmail.com
PADHY padhyshruti5@gmail.com
GANGI gangiakshay@gmail.com

Score

69.2% - Certificate
73.1% - Certificate
61.5% - Certificate
42.3% - Certificate
46.2% - Certificate
61.5% - Certificate
42.3% - Certificate
42.3% - Certificate
30.8 (Fail)

65.4% - Certificate
50.0% - Certificate
50.0% - Certificate
57.7% - Certificate
50.0% - Certificate

26.9 (Fail)

42.3% - Certificate
69.2% - Certificate

76.9% - Certificate

46.2% - Certificate
38.5 (Falil)

26.9 (Fail)

42.3% - Certificate
50.0% - Certificate

42.3% - Certificate
26.9 (Fail)

30.8 (Fail)
42.3% - Certificate
53.8% - Certificate
73.1% - Certificate
46.2% - Certificate

53.8% - Certificate
46.2% - Certificate
69.2% - Certificate
53.8% - Certificate
50.0% - Certificate




36 TANUJA
37 VRUSHALI
38 NAMIT

39 ANSARI
TAHERA
KAUSAR

40 YASH
41 SANCHITA
42 SHRADDHA

43 VINAYAK
44 IRSHAD
45 SANDHYA
46 NATHAN
47 RONAK
48 JAYANTI
49 ABHISHEK
50 AKANSHA
51 SACHIN
52 SACHIN
53 MANAVI
54 RISHABH

ALAWANE
BHURE

CHAURASIY

A

MOHD
KHURDUS

VORA
VARMA
MUDRAS

SHIGWAN
KHAN
YADAV
SEQUEIRA
JAIN
RAWAL
PRASAD
PAWAR
NEGI
NEGI
TYAGI
YADAV

tanujaa95@gmail.com
vrushalibhure25@gmail.com

chaurasiyanamit43@gmail.com

taheraansary@gmail.com

vorayash235@gmail.com
sanchitavarma32@gmail.com

mudrasshraddha628@gmail.com
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